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PL-INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

DANE TECHNICZNE

Napiecie zasilajace: 230V~50Hz, Napiecie zasilajgce opraw LED: 12VDC,
Pozostate parametry wyszczegélnione na etykiecie produktu.

WARUNKI BEZPIECZNEGO MONTAZU | UZYTKOWANIA

Zestaw lamp LED wykonany jest na napiecie 230V~50Hz. Zestaw jest
wykonany w I klasie ochronnosci i przeznaczony jest do montazu
wewnatrz pomieszczen. Zasilacz nalezy podtgczy¢ w miejscu dostepnym,
z dala od zrédet ciepta wytacznie do sprawnie dziatajacej instalacji
elektrycznej. Sumaryczna moc lamp LED nie moze przekroczy¢
znamionowej mocy zasilacza. Podczas konserwacji lamp LED nalezy
bezwzglednie odtaczy¢ zasilacz od sieci, do czyszczenia nie nalezy uzywaé
srodkéw chemicznych. Montaz wykona¢ zgodnie z zaleceniami instrukcji
montazu, w sposéb i w kolejnosci pokazanej na rysunku. Podczas
montazu oswietlenia zasilacz nie moze by¢ podtaczony do zrédta pradu.
Lampy LED muszg by¢ podtaczone do rozdzielacza uktadu zasilajacego.
Nie nalezy uzywac niesprawnego zestawu. W przypadku nie uzywania
oswietlenia przez dtuzszy czas, w celu oszczednosci energii elektrycznej
nalezy odtaczy¢ uktad zasilajacy od sieci. Producent nie ponosi
odpowiedzialnosci za uszkodzenia spowodowane nieprawidtowym
montazem, nieprawidtowym stosowaniem wyrobu lub zmianami
konstrukcyjnymi. W przypadku jakichkolwiek watpliwosci nalezy
skontaktowac sie ze specjalista. Jezeli zewnetrzny przewdd gigtki lub
sznur jest uszkodzony, powinien by¢ wymieniony tylko przez producenta
lub jego serwisanta, albo osobe o podobnych kwalifikacjach, w celu
unikniecia ryzyka.

MONTAZ

Delikatnie wyciggnac zestaw z opakowania. Wyznaczy¢ miejsce montazu
lamp LED i miejsce przeprowadzenia przewoddw przytgczeniowych. W
razie potrzeby wywierci¢ otwory na przewody przytaczeniowe o srednicy
umozliwiajgcej przetozenie wtyczki. Wtyczki lamp LED podfgczy¢ do
rozdzielacza uktadu zasilajgcego. Sprawdzi¢ poprawnos¢ montazu i
potaczen. Podtaczy¢ zasilacz do gniazdka sieciowego 230V~50Hz.

DE-BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Versorgungsspannung: 230 V ~ 50 Hz,
Versorgungsspannung LED-Leuchten: 12VDC.

BEDINGUNGEN FUR Einbau und die Bedienung

LED Set ist fir 12V DC Versorgungspannung ausgelegt. Der Set wird in
Schutzklasse 1l ausgefihrt, wird fur die innere Installation vorgesehen.
Das Trafo sollte an einem zugénglichen Ort angeschlossen werden, wo
die freie Luftstromung gibt’s und soll sich weit weg von Warmequellen
befinden. Die Gesamtleistung LED-Leuchten darf die Nennleistung nicht
Ubersteigen. Wahrend der Wartung der Leuchte kann nicht an eine
Stromquelle angeschlossen werden. Um den Set zu reinigen, verwenden
Sie nur weiches, trockenes Tuch, verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel.
Die Installation sollte nach den Installationsanweisungen durchgefiihrt
werden. Bei der Montage der LED Leuchten kann das Trafo nicht an eine
Stromquelle angeschlossen werden. Wéhrend der Installation LED-
Lampen missen an Verteilernetz angeschlossen werden. Wenn Sie der
Set nicht fur einen langeren Zeitraum verwendet werden, um Strom zu
sparen, sollten Sie die Beleuchtung vom Stromnetz trennen. Der
Hersteller tibernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir Schaden durch
unsachgemaRen Gebrauch des Produkts oder strukturelle
Veranderungen des Produkts die verursacht wurden. Bei evtl. Zweifel,
wenden Sie sich bitte an Fachmann. Wenn der duRere Leitung oder
Kabel beschadigt ist, um das Risiko zu vermeiden sollte der nur durch
den Hersteller oder seinen Kundendienst ersetzt werden.

MONTAGE

Ziehen Sie den LED Beleuchtung aus dem Paket aus. Bestimmen Sie die
Montagestelle. Falls notwendig, bohren Sie ein Loch fiir das
Verbindungskabel. SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an die Steuerbuchse fiir
230V~ 50 Hz.

€S- NAVOD NA POUZITI

PARAMETRY
Napdjeci napéti : 230V ~ 50Hz , napéti LED svitidla : 12VDC,
Ostatni parametry jsou uvedeny na etiketé vyrobku.

PODMINKY PRO BEZPECNE INSTALACE A POUZIVANI

Sada LED Zarovek je napéti 230V ~ 50Hz . Souprava je vyrobena v tfidé
ochrany Il a je uréena pro vnitini instalaci . Napdjeci zdroj musi byt
pfipojen na misté, pfistupném , daleko od zdroju tepla pouze na
fungovani elektrického systému . Celkovy vykon LED Zarovky se nesmi
piekrodit jmenovity vystupni vykon . Pfi idrzbé LED Zarovky musi byt
odpojen od napdjeci sité k ¢isténi nepouzivejte chemikdlie . Editace
provadét v souladu s pokyny pro instalaci, a to zptisobem a v uvedeném
poradi. BEhem instalace osvétleni napdjeni nelze pfipojit ke zdroji
napdjeni . LED zarovky musi byt pfipojen k napdjeni rozbocovace .
Nepouzivejte vadny soubor . Pokud nechcete pouzit svétlo po dlouhou
dobu, aby se usetfila energie , odpojte napajeci systém ze sité . Vyrobce
neni odpovédny za $kody zpUsobené nespravnou instalaci , nespravnym
pouzitim vyrobku nebo konstrukénich zmén . V ptipadé jakychkoli
pochybnosti se obratte naodbornika. Je-livnéjsi pruzny kabel nebo kabel
poskozen, musi byt vyménén pouze vyrobcem nebo jeho servisnim
technikem nebo podobné kvalifikovanou osobou , aby se zabranilo riziku

INSTALACE

Opatrné vytdhnéte sadu z obalu . Uréete misto montaze LED lampy a
misto propojovacich kabeld . Pokud je to nutné , jsou vrtané otvory ,
které maji primér spojovacich kabelt pro prichod pies zatku . Pfipojte
LED svétla pfipojené k napajeni rozbocovace . Zkontrolujte, montdz a
pfipojeni . Zapojte sitovy adaptér do elektrické zasuvky 230V ~ 50 Hz .

DA-BRUGSANVISNING

TEKNISKE DATA

Forsyningsspaending: 230V~50Hz, Forsyningsspaending til LED-beslag:
12VDC. De gvrige parametre er anfgrt pa produktets etiket.
BETINGELSER FOR SIKKER MONTERING OG BRUG

LED-lampesaettet er designet til en spanding pad 230V~50Hz. Seettet er
fremstillet i sikkerhedsklasse 2 og er beregnet til montering indendgrs.
Et fgdeapparat skal tilsluttes pa et let tilgaengeligt sted, fiernt fra
varmekilder og udelukkende til en velfungerende elinstallation. Den
samlede LED-effekt bgr ikke overskride fgdeapparatets nominelle
spaending. | forbindelse med lysdiodernes vedligeholdelse bgr
fgedeapparatet fgrst og fremmest frakobles forsyningsnettet.
Lysdioderne bgr ikke renggres med kemikalier. Montering foretages
ifglge anvisningerne i monteringsvejledningen, pa den made og i den
raekkefglge, som er vist pa figuren. Under montering af belysningen bgr
fgdeapparatet ikke vaere tilsluttet strgmforsyningen. Lysdioderne skal
vaere tilsluttet til forsyningssystemets fordeler. Det er ikke tilladt at
bruge et saet, som ikke er funktionsdygtigt.

| tilfzelfe af, at belysningen ikke bruges i en lzengere periode, skal
forsyningssystemet frakobles forsyningsnettet med henblik pa
elbesparelser. Fabrikanten frasiger sig ethvert ansvar for eventuelle
skader,som skyldes produktets ukorrekte montering, produktets
uhensigtsmaessige brug eller foretagelse af konstruktionsaendringer ved
produktet. Har man spgrgsmal eller er man i tvivl, skal en specialist
kontaktes.

Er den ydre fleksledning eller snor beskadiget, ma den udelukkende
udskiftes af fabrikanten, dennes servicemedarbejder eller en anden
person, som har tilsvarende kvalifikationer, med henblik pa at undga
risici.

MONTERING

Tag sattet forsigtigt ud af emballagen. Bestem lysdiodernes
monteringssted samt stedet, hvorigennem tilslutningsledninger skal
fgres. Om ngdvendigt bor huller til fgring af tilslutningsledninger med en
diameter, der muligggr fgring af et stik igennem. Lysdiodens stik skal
tilsluttes til forsyningssystemets fordeler. Kontrollér derefter for korrekt
montering og tilslutning. Tilslut fgderen til en 230V~50Hz stikkontakt.

USA- MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS:
Supply voltage: 230V ~ 50Hz, Supply voltage of LED Lamps: 12VDC,
The other parameters specified on the product label.

CONDITIONS FOR SAFE INSTALLATION AND USE

LED lighting set is made for 230V~50Hz. Set is made in the second class
protection and is designed for internal use only.

LED power supply should be connected in a place accessible, away from
sources of heat only to efficiently working electrical installation. The
total power LED lamps cannot exceed the rated output power. During
maintenance LED lamps the power supply must be disconnected from
the electrical network, and do not use cleaning chemicals. Installation
perform according to the mounting instructions in the manner and
sequence shown. During the installation of lighting power supply cannot
be connected to a power source. LED lamps must be connected to the
power splitter. Do not use faulty set. If you do not use the light for a long
time, in order to save electricity disconnect the power supply from the
mains system. Producer is not responsible for damage caused by
incorrect installation, improper use a product or construction changes.
In case of any doubt please contact with a specialist.

If the external flexible cable or rope is damaged, it should be changed
only by the producer or his service agent or a similarly qualified person
to avoid the risk.

INSTALLATION

Gently pull out the set from the package. Select the place of installation
the LED lamps and place for installation connecting cables. If necessary,
Drill holes with a diameter that allows the installation of cables and
plugs. LED lights plugs connected to the power splitter. Check mounting
and connections. Plug the AC adapter into an AC outlet 230V ~ 50Hz.

EN- MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS:
Supply voltage: 230V ~ 50Hz, Supply voltage of LED Lamps: 12VDC.
The other parameters specified on the product label.

CONDITIONS FOR SAFE INSTALLATION AND USE

LED lighting set is made for 230V~50Hz. Set is made in the second class
protection and is designed for internal use only.

LED power supply should be connected in a place accessible, away from
sources of heat only to efficiently working electrical installation. The
total power LED lamps cannot exceed the rated output power. During
maintenance LED lamps the power supply must be disconnected from
the electrical network, and do not use cleaning chemicals. Installation
perform according to the mounting instructions in the manner and
sequence shown. During the installation of lighting power supply cannot
be connected to a power source. LED lamps must be connected to the
power splitter. Do not use faulty set. If you do not use the light for a long
time, in order to save electricity disconnect the power supply from the
mains system. Producer is not responsible for damage caused by
incorrect installation, improper use a product or construction changes.
In case of any doubt please contact with a specialist.

If the external flexible cable or rope is damaged, it should be changed
only by the producer or his service agent or a similarly qualified person
to avoid the risk.

INSTALLATION

Gently pull out the set from the package. Select the place of installation
the LED lamps and place for installation connecting cables. If necessary,
Drill holes with a diameter that allows the installation of cables and
plugs. LED lights plugs connected to the power splitter. Check mounting
and connections. Plug the AC adapter into an AC outlet 230V ~ 50Hz.

ES- MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

ESPECIFICACIONES

Tension de alimentacion: 230V ~ 50Hz, Tension de alimentacion de
cubiertas LED : 12VDC.Otros parametros se especifican en la etiqueta del
producto.

CONDICIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL CORRECTO MONTAJEY
UTILIZACION

El juego de lamparas LED estdn hechas para 230V ~ 50Hz . El juego es
producido en clase de proteccion Il y ha sido disefiado para la instalacion
en interiores. La fuente de alimentacién debe estar conectada sélo a una
instalacion eléctrica en perfecto funcionamiento, en un lugar accesible,
lejos de fuentes de calor. La potencia total de las [dmparas LED no puede
exceder la potencia nominal de la fuente de alimentacién. Durante el
mantenimiento de las ldmparas LED deben estar desconectadas de la
red eléctrica , durante la limpieza no utilice productos quimicos. Realiza
el montaje de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje en la formay
orden que se muestra en el dibujo. Durante el montaje de la iluminacién
, la fuente de alimentacién no puede estar conectada a una fuente de
corriente . Las ldmparas LED deben estar conectadas al repartidor de
sistema de alimentacién. No use un juego defectuoso. Si usted no utiliza
la iluminacién durante mucho tiempo, con el fin de ahorrar energia,
desenchufe el sistema de alimentacién de la red. El fabricante no se hace
responsable de los dafios causados por el montaje incorrecto, el uso
indebido del producto o cambios en el disefio. En caso de duda,
consulte a un especialista. Si la parte externa de la manguera o cable
estd dafiado, debe ser sustituido inicamente por el fabricante o su
agente de servicio o por personal calificado para evitar riesgos.
MONTAIJE

Retire con cuidado el juego del paquete. Determine el lugar de montaje
para las ldmparas LED y lugar para colocar los cables de conexion. Si es
necesario , taladre agujeros para los cables de conexion de un diametro
que permitan la colocacion de los enchufes. Conecte los enchufes de las
lamparas LED al repartidor de sistema de alimentacién. Revise el
montaje y las conexiones. Conecte la fuente de alimentacién a una toma
de 230V ~ 50Hz .

ET- KASUTUSJUHEND

TEHNILISED ANDMED

Toitepinge: 230V~50Hz, LED-lambi pesa toitepinge: 12VDC.

Ulejaanud parameetrid on toodud toote etiketil.

OHUTU PAIGALDAMISE JA KASUTAMISE TINGIMUSED
LED-lampide komplekt on ette nahtud kasutamiseks pingega 230V~50Hz.
Komplekt on toodetud vastavalt 11 kaitseklassi normidele ja on ette
nahtud paigaldamiseks siseruumidesse. Toitur tuleb ihendada
juurdepéaéasetavas kohas, eemal soojusallikatest ja ainult haireteta
tootavasse elektriseadmesse. LED-lampide koguv&imsus ei tohi tletada
toituri nimivGimsust. LED-lampide hooldamise ajaks tuleb toitur alati
toitevdrgust vélja votta, selle puhastamiseks ei tohi kasutada keemilisi
vahendeid. Paigaldus tuleb teostada vastavalt paigaldusjuhendi
instruktsioonidele, joonisel ndidatud viisil ja jarjekorras. Valgusti
paigaldamise ajal ei tohi toitur olla ihendatud vooluvérku. LED-lambid
tuleb Gihendada toitestisteemi voolujagajaga. Arge kasutage defektidega
komplekti. Juhul, kui kasutate valgustust pikemat aega, tuleb
energiasaastmise eesmargil toitestisteem vérgust valja votta. Tootja ei
kanna vastusust ebadige paigaldamise, toote ebadige kasutamise vdi
konstruktsiooni muudatuste t&ttu tekkinud kahjustuste eest. Kahtluste
korral tuleb kontakteeruda spetsialistiga. Juhul, kui véline kaabel v&i
n6or on kahjustatud, tuleks see nnetusjuhtumite véltimiseks valja
vahetada ainult tootja poolt vdi teeninduskeskuses v&i vastavalt
kvalifikatseeritud isiku poolt.

PAIGALDAMINE

Votke komplekt ettevaatlikult pakendist vélja. Markige LED-lambi ja
tihendusjuhtmete paigaldamise koht. Vajadusel puurige
ihendusjuhtmete paigaldamiseks avad labim66duga, mis vimaldaks
pistiku labipanekut. Uhendage LED-lampide pistikud voolujagajaga.
Kontrollige paigaldamise korrektsust ja tihendusi. Uhendage toitur
toitevdrku 230V~50Hz.

FI- KAYTTOOHJE

TEKNIISET TIEDOT

Syottava jannite: 230V~50Hz, LED-kehyksen jannite: 12VDC.

Kaikki muut parametrit luetellaan tuotteen tarralla.

TURVALLISEN KOKOONPANON JA KAYTON EHDOT

LED Lamppusarja onvalmistettu 230V~50Hz jannitteelle. Sarja on
valmistettu toisessa suojaluokituksessa ja on tarkoitettu kokoonpanoon
tilojen sisalla. Verkkolaite taytyy kytkea saatavassa paikassa, kaukana
lammon lahteiltd, pelkdstaan tehokkaasti toimivaan sahkéasennukseen.
LED lamppujen kokonainen teho ei voi ylittaa verkkolaitteen
nimellistehoa. LED lamppujen kunnossapidon aikana taytyy
ehdottomasti irrottaa verkkolaite, ei saa kayttdd kemiallisia aineita
puhdistuksessa. Kokoonpano on tehtéva kokoonpano-ohjeiden mukaan,
kuvassa nakyvalla tavalla ja kuvassa nakyvassa jarjestyksessa.
Kokoonpanon aikana verkkolaite ei saa olla kytketty virtaldhteeseen. LED
lamput taytyy kytked sy6ttavan jarjestelman erottimeen. Ei saa kdyttaa
viallista lamppusarjaa. Jos valoa ei kaytetdén pitk&an, sahkéenergian
saastamiseksi on pakko irrottaa sydstava jarjestelma verkosta.
Valmistaja ei kanna vastuutta vaaran kokoonpanon, vaaran tuotteen
k&yton, tai rakennemuutoksien aiheuttamista vahingoista. Jos mika
tahansa on epadvarmaa, ota yhteytta asiantuntijan kanssa. Jos ulkoinen
joustava johdin tai kdysi on vahingoittunut, riskin valttamiseksi
ainoastaan valmistaja tai hdnen huoltoteknikkonsa tai hdnen
patevyytensa kaltainen henkil6 saa vaihtaa sen.

KOKOONPANO

Ota lamppusarja pois pakkauksesta huolellisesti. Valitse LED lamppujen
kokoonpanonpaikka ja paikka jossa viedaan liittdvat johtimet. Tarpeen
vaatiessa poraa reikid liittdvien johtimien vuoksi, joiden halkaisija
mahdollistaa viedd pistoke sen lapi. Kytke LED lamppujen pistokkeet
syottavan jarjestelman johtimeen. Tarkista kokoonpanon ja liittdmisen
oikeellisuus. Kytke verkkolaite pistorasiaan 230V~50Hz.
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FR—NOTICE D’UTILISATION

DONNEESTECHNIQUES

Tension d’alimentation : 230V~50Hz, Tension d’alimentation des
luminaires LED: 12VDC. D’autres parameétres ont été indiqués sur
I"étiquette du produit.

CONDITIONS DE L'INSTALLATION ET D’UTILISATION EN TOUTE
SECURITE

Le kit des lampes LED est fabriqué pour une tension 230V~50Hz. Le kit a
été fabriqué en classe Il de protection et est destiné pour étre installé a
I'intérieur des locaux. L'alimenteur doit étre connecté dans une zone
accessible, a la distance des sources de chaleur, uniquement a un réseau
électrique efficace. La puissance cumulée des lampes LED ne peut pas
dépasser la puissance nominale de I'alimenteur. Lors de I'entretien des
lampes LED il convient, obligatoirement, de couper I'alimentation du
réseau ; il est strictement interdit d’utiliser pour le nettoyage des
produits chimiques. La pose doit étre effectuée conformément aux
instructions de la notice de pose, de fagon et suivant |'ordre indiqué sur
les figures. Lors du montage des luminaires, I'alimenteur ne peut pas
étre connecté a la source de courant. Les lampes LED doivent étre
connectées au distributeur du circuit d’alimentation. Il est interdit
d’utiliser le kit défectueux. En cas d’une longue pause dans I'utilisation
de lampes, afin d’économiser I'énergie électrique, il convient de couper
le circuit d’alimentation du réseau. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable
des défauts résultants du mauvais montage, de la mauvaise utilisation
du produit ou des modifications de sa construction. En cas de doute, il
convient de contacter le fabricant. Si le conduit flexible extérieur ou le
cordon sont abimés, ils ne peuvent étre replacés que par le fabricant ou
pas son service, ou une personne ayant les mémes qualifications pour
éviter tout risque.

POSE

Sortir prudemment le kit de I'emballage. Indiquer la zone de la pose des
lampes LED et la zone de passage des conduits de connexion. En cas de
besoin percer les ouvertures devant recevoir les conduits, d’'un diametre
permettant de passer la prise. Les prises des lampes LED doivent étre
connectées au circuit d’alimentation. Vérifier encore une fois
I'exactitude de pose et des connexions. Connecter I'alimenteur a la prise
du réseau 230V~50Hz.

HU - HASZNALATI UTASITAS

MUSZAKI ADATOK
Tapfesziltség: 230V~50Hz, LED-es lampatestek kimeneti fesziltsége:
12VDC.A tobbi paraméter a termék cimkéjén van megadva.

A BIZTONSAGOS HASZNALAT ES FELSZERELES FELTETELEI

A LED lampakészlet 230V~50Hz tapfesziltségben készilt. A készlet Il
érintésvédelmi osztdlyban és beltéri hasznaltra készilt. A tdpegységet
konnyen elérhetd helyen, héforrastdl tévol, helyesen miikédé
dramkorhoz kell csatlakoztatni. A halézatban m(ikédé LED lampak egész
teljesitménye nem haladhatja meg a névleges kimeneti teljesitményt. A
ldmpak karbantartdsanal a lampakat dramtalanitani kell, s a tisztitdshoz
nem szabad vegyszereket hasznalni. A felszerelést a felszerelési
Utmutato szerint kell elvégezni, az Gtmutatéban leirt médon és az
4brdkon megadott sorrendben. A felszerelés kézben a tapegységet nem
lehet aramhoz csatlakoztatni. A LED lampdkat a tdpegység elektromos
elosztéjahoz kell csatlakoztatni. Ne hasznaljon sérilt illetve hibéds
elosztét. Ha hosszabb ideig nem haszndlja a lampakat,
energiatakarékossag érdekében aramtalanitsa a tapegységet. A gyarto
nem vallal felelgsséget a nem megfeleld felszerelésbél, hasznalatbol
illetve a termék a felhasznald altal tértént moédositasabél eredd
karokért. Ha barmely kétsége tamadna, lépjen kapcsolatba
szakemberrel. Ha a hajlékony kébel illetve a kdbel megsérilne, ezt ki kell
cserélni a gyartonal, a gyarto altal meghatalmazott szakszervizben illetve
egy szakember dltal — a veszélyhelyzetek elkertlése érdekében.

FELSZERELES

Ovatosan vegye ki a késziiléket a csomagoldsabol. Hatdrozza meg a LED
ldmpak felszerelésének helyét valamint az 6sszek6td kdbelek
elhelyezését. Sziikség esetén furjon megfelel§ atmérgji lyukat az
0sszekotd kdbelek szamara, hogy a konnektordugo elférjen. A LED
ldmpak dugdit csatlakoztassa az elosztdba. Ellendrizze a felszerelés és a
csatlakozasok helyességét. Csatlakoztassa a tapegységet egy 230V~50Hz
konnektorba.

IT- MANUALE D'USO

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Tensione di alimentazione 230 V ~ 50 Hz, Tensione di alimentazione di
apparecchi di illuminazione LED: 12 VDC.

Altre proprieta tecniche sono state evidenziate sull’etichetta del
prodotto.

CONDIZIONI D’INSTALLAZIONE E D’UTILIZZO IN CONDIZIONI SICURE
Il kit di lampadine a LED & stato prodotto per la tensione pari a 230 V~ 50
Hz. Il kit & costruito nella classe di protezione Il ed e previsto per I'uso
interno. L'alimentatore deve essere collegato nel posto facilmente
accessibile, lontano dai fonti di calore, esclusivamente all'impianto
elettrico ben funzionante. La potenza complessiva delle lampadine a LED
non puo oltrepassare la potenza nominale dell’alimentatore. Durante la
manutenzione delle lampadine a LED bisogna staccare I’alimentatore
dalla rete. Non utilizzare prodotti chimici per pulire I'apparecchio.
Linstallazione va eseguita secondo le disposizioni del manuale,
rispettando le modalita e I'ordine indicato sulle figure. Durante
I'installazione dell’illuminazione, I'alimentatore non puo essere collegato
alla sorgente elettrica. Le lampadine a LED devono essere collegate al
distributore di alimentazione. Non utilizzare mai I'apparecchio difettoso.
Nel caso in cui illuminazione non sia utilizzata per lungo tempo, per
risparmiare energia elettrica, bisogna staccare I'alimentazione dalla rete.
Il fabbricante non é responsabile per i danni causati dall’installazione
non corretta, dall’'uso inadeguato dell'apparecchio, nonché dalle
modifiche meccaniche. Nel caso di qualsiasi dubbio, bisogna contattare
un esperto. Se il tubo flessibile esterno oppure il cavo sono danneggiati,
dovrebbero essere sostituiti esclusivamente dal fabbricante oppure dal
manutentore certificato o da un’altra persona autorizzata, per evitare
ogni rischio.

INSTALLAZIONE

Togliere con cura il kit dalla confezione e determinare il luogo
d’installazione delle lampadine a LED e il luogo del passaggio dEi cavi di
collegamento. Se necessario, praticare dei fori per i cavi di collegamento
di diametro che permetta I'allacciamento di presa. Le prese delle
lampadine a LED vanno collegate al distributore del sistema di
alimentazione. Verificare la correttezza dell’installazione e dei
collegamenti. Collegare I'alimentatore alla presa di rete 230 V ~ 50 Hz.

LT- NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

Maitinimo jtampa: 230V~50Hz, LED $viestuvy maitinimo jtampa: 12VDC.
Kiti parametrai nurodyti ant produkto etiketés.

SAUGAUS MONTAVIMO IR NAUDOJIMO SALYGOS

LED Sviestuvy rinkinys maitinamas 230V~50Hz jtampos srove. Rinkinys
atitinka 11 saugos klase ir skirtas montuoti patalpose. Maitinimo blokas
turi bati jungiamas lengvai pasiekiamoje vietoje, atokiau nuo $ilumos
Saltiniy, tik prie tvarkingo elektros tinklo. LED Sviestuvy bendroji galia
negali vir§yti maitinimo bloko nominaliosios galios. Pries atliekant LED
Sviestuvy prieZitra, maitinimo blokg batina atjungti nuo elektros tinklo;
valymui nenaudoti cheminiy priemoniy. Montavimo metu bitina laikytis
montavimo instrukcijy ir paveikslélyje nurodytos montavimo tvarkos.
Prie$ montavima maitinimo bloka batina atjungti nuo elektros tinklo.
LED Sviestuvai turi bati jungiami prie maitinimo sistemos skirstytuvo.
Sistema turi bati tvarkinga. Jei apsvietimas nenaudojamas ilgesnj laika,
siekiant taupyti elektros energijg, maitinimo sistemg patartina atjungti
nuo elektros tinklo. Gamintojas néra atsakingas uz gedimus, atsiradusius
deél netinkamo produkto montavimo, naudojimo arba konstrukcijos
modifikacijy. ISkilus bet kokioms abejonéms, kreipkités j specialista. Jei
yra sugadintas iSorinis lankstus laidas arba Zarna, tam, kad nesusidaryty
pavojinga situacija, jj turéty pakeisti gamintojas, gamintojo aptarnavimo
specialistas arba panasia kvalifikacijg turintis asmuo.

MONTAVIMAS

Atsargiai iSimti rinkinj i$ pakuotés. Nustatyti LED Sviestuvy montavimo
vieta ir jungiamuyjy kabeliy tiesimo vieta. Jei reikia, iSgrezti angas
jungiamiesiems kabeliams, kuriy skresmuo buty pakankamas kistukui
perkisti. LED Sviestuvy kiStukus prijungti prie maitinimo sistemos
skirstytuvo. Patikrinti, ar visos detalés tinkamai sumontuotos ir
pajungtos. Maitinimo bloka prijungti prie 230V~50Hz elektros tinklo

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA

TEHNISKIE DATI
Barosanas spriegums: 230V~50Hz, LED gaismek|u barosanas spriegums:
12VDC. Paréjie parametri ir noraditi uz produkta etiketes.

DROSAS MONTAZAS UN LIETOSANAS NOTEIKUMI

LED lampu komplekts ir izgatavots 230V~50Hz spriegumam. Komplekts ir
izgatavots péc aizsardzibas pakapes 2. klases parametriem un ir
paredzéts montazai iekstelpas. Barosanas bloks ir japieslédz pieejama
vietd, attaluma no karstuma avotiem, tikai pie funkcionéjosas
elektriskas instalacijas. LED lampu kopéja jauda nedrikst parsniegt
barosanas avota nominalo jaudu. LED lampu konservacijas laika
barosanas bloks obligati ir jaatslédz no elektrotikla, to tirisanai nedrikst
lietot kimiskas vielas. Montazu veikt tikai saskana ar montazas
instrukciju, veida un kartiba, kads ir noradits ziméjuma. Apgaismes ieri¢u
montazas laika barosanas bloks nedrikst bit savienots ar stravas avotu.
LED lampam ir jabat pieslégtam pie barosanas sistémas sadalitaja.
Nedrikst lietot bojatu komplektu. Ja apgaismojums ilgaku laiku netiek
lietots, atvienojiet baro3anas sistému no elektrotikla, lai ietaupitu
elektroenergiju. RaZotajs nav atbildigs par bojajumiem, kas radusies
montazas, nepareizas ieri¢u lietosanas vai konstrukcijas mainas dé.
Gadijuma, ja ir radusas kadas Saubas, konsultéjieties ar specialistu. Ja
aréjais vads vai aukla ir bojata, lai novérstu risku, to drikst nomainit tikai
razotajs vai ta tehnikis, vai persona ar lidzigam kvalifikacijam.

MONTAZA

Uzmanigi iznemiet komplektu no iepakojuma. Izvélieties LED lampu
montazas vietu un savienojuma vadu piesléguma vietu. NepiecieSsamibas
gadijuma izurbiet caurumus savienojuma vadiem tik lielus, lai varétu
parvilkt kontaktdaksu. LED lampu kontaktdaksas pieslégt pie barosanas
sistémas sadalitaja. Parbaudiet montazu un savienojumus. Pievienot
stravas adapteri kontaktligzdai 230V~50Hz.

NL- GEBRUIKSAANWUZING

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Voedingspanning: 230V~50Hz, Voedingspanning LED-frames: 12VDC.
Overige parameters weergegeven op hetetiket van het product.
VOORWAARDEN VOOR VEILIGE MONTAGE EN VEILIG GEBRUIK

De LED-lampenset is bestemd voor de spanning 230V~50Hz. De set is
uitgevoerd in de beschermklasse Il en bestemd voor montage
binnenshuis. De netadapter dient in een toegankelijke plaats, ver van
warmtebronnen en uitsluitend aan een goed werkende elektrische
installatie te worden aangesloten. Het opgetelde vermogen van de LED-
lampen mag niet hoger zijn dan het nominale vermogen van de
netadapter. Tijdens onderhoud van de LED-lampen dient de netadapter
absoluut van netwerk te worden gescheiden; voor reiniging geen
chemische middelen gebruiken. Volgens de aanbevelingen van de
montage-instructie monteren op een manier en in de volgorde als op de
afbeelding weergegeven. Tijdens montage van de verlichting mag de
netadapter niet aan een voedingsbron worden aangesloten. De LED-
lampen moeten aan een verdeling van het voedingsnet worden
aangesloten. Indien het set niet goed functioneert, mag het niet gebruikt
worden. Indien de verlichting langere tijd niet gebruikt wordt, dient het
voedingssysteem voor besparing van elektriciteit van het net te worden
gescheiden. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor schade door onjuiste
montage, onjuist gebruik van het product of aanpassing van de
constructie. Bij enige twijfels dient men contact met een specialist op te
nemen. Indien de externe flexibele leiding of kabel beschadigd is, dient
hij enkel door de fabrikant of zijn servicemedewerker of door een
persoon met gelijke bekwaamheden te worden vervangen om risico te
voorkomen.

MONTAGE

De set voorzichtig uit de verpakking halen. De montageplaats voor de
LED-lampen en voor de aansluitingskabels bepalen. Indien nodig
openingen voor aansluitingskabels boren met diameter voldoende om
de stekker door te trekken. De stekkers van de LED-lampen moeten aan
een verdeling van het voedingsnet worden aangesloten. De juiste
montage en aansluitingen controleren. De netadapter aan het
netcontact 230V~50Hz aansluiten.

PT- MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES

DADOS TECNICOS

Tensdo de alimentagdo: 230V~50Hz, Tensdo de alimentagdo de quadros
LED: 12VDC. Os restante parametros referidosna etiqueta do produto.
CONDICOES DE MONTAGEM SEGURA E DO USO

O conjunto das lampadas LED é destinado para a tensdo 230V~50Hz. O
conjunto é feito na Il classe de protecgdo e destinado para a montagem
no interior. O adaptador devera ser ligado no lugar acessivel, longe das
fontes de calor, apenas ainstalagdo eléctrica eficiente. A poténcia
sumarica das lampadas LED ndo pode ultrapassar a poténcia nominal do
alimentador. Durante a manutengdo das ldmpadas LED devera
obrigatoriamente desligar o alimentador da rede. Para a limpeza ndo
usar meios quimicos. A montagem devera ser feita de acordo com as
recomendagdes do manual de instrugdes, de modo e na ordem
apresentada no desenho. Durante a monatgem da iluminagdo o
alimentador ndo pode ser ligado a fonte da corrente. As [ampadas LED
devem ser ligadas ao distribuidor do sistema de alimentagdo. Ndo se
deve usar conjnto ineficaz. Caso a iluminagdo ndo estiver usada por
muito tempo, para economizar a energia eléctrica, deverd desligar o
sistema de alimentagdo da rede. O produtor ndo assume
responsabilidade pelo danos provocados na consequéncia da montagem
inapropriada, uso inapropriado do produto ou modificagdes de
construgdo. No caso de quaisquer duvidas deverd contactar o
especialista. O cabo elastico externo ou a corda danificada deverd ser
trocada apenas pelo produtor ou pelo seu servigo ou pela pessoa com
as qualificagBes similares para evitar o risco.

MONTAGEM

Retirar delicadamente o conjunto da embalagem. Marcar o local de
montagem das ldmpadas LED e local para a condugdo dos cabos de
ligagdo. Se necessdrio, perfurar os orificios para os cabos de ligagdo de
didmetro que possibilite a colocagdo da ficha. As fichas da ldmpadas LED
conectar com o distribuidor de sistema de alimentagdo. Verificar a
correcgdo da montagem e das ligages. Ligar o alimentador a tomada da
rede 230V~50Hz.

RO- INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

DATE TEHNICE

Tensiunea de alimentare: 230V~50Hz, Tensiunea de alimentare a
corpurilor de iluminat LED: 12VDC.

Alti parametri sunt specificati pe eticheta produsului. .
INSTALAREA IN CONDITII DE SIGURANTA $I UTILIZARE CORECTA
Setul de lampi LED este prevazut pentru tensiunea de 230V~50Hz. Setul
este fabricat in clasa de protectie Il si este prevazut pentru montarea in
interior. Alimentatorul trebuie sa fie conectat intr-un loc accesibil,
departe de surse de caldura doar la o instalatie electrica functionala.
Puterea sumard a tuturor Idmpilor LED nu poate depdsi puterea
nominald a sursei de alimentare. In timpul lucrarilor de intretinere a
ldampilor LED, alimentatorul trebuie neaparat deconectat de la retea, nu
folositi detergenti pentru curdtarea lampilor. Montarea trebuie
efectuatd in conformitate cu instructiunile de instalare in modul si
ordinea prezentate pe diagrama. In timpul instalarii, controlerul de
comanda nu poate fi racordat la sursa de alimentare. Lampile LED
trebuie conectate la repartitorul sistemului de alimentare. Nu utilizati un
set defect. In cazul in care nu folositi setul pentru o perioada
indelungata, deconectati sistemul de alimentare de la retea pentru a
economisi energie electricd. Producatorul nu-si asuma responsabilitatea
pentru prejudiciul cauzat de instalarea improprie, utilizarea incorectd a
unui produs sau alte modificdri de proiectare. In cazul oricarui dubiu,
consultati un specialist in domeniu. In cazul in care cablul elastic
exterior sau snurul este deteriorat, pentru a se evita riscul, aceasta
trebuie inlocuit doar de cétre producator sau agentul sau de service, fie
de o alta persoana calificata.

MONTAREA

Scoateti usor setul din ambalaj. Desemnati locul de montare a lampilor
LED si locul de plasare a cablurilor de conectare. Dacd este necesar,
efectuati gaurile pentru cablurile de conectare cu un diametru care
permite trecerea mufei. Fisele Iampilor LED trebuie alimentate la
repartitorul sistemului de alimentare. Verificati corectitudinea montarii
si conexiunilor. Conectati alimentatorul la priza de retea 230V~50Hz.

RU - MUHCTPYKUMA NO 3KCNNYATALUN

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU

HanpsaxeHue nutanua : 230 B ~ 50 My, HanpaxeHue LED ceetunbHukm : 12VDC.
[pyrue napameTpbl yKa3bIBAKOTCA Ha STUKETKE NPOAYKTA .

YC/10BUA NO 6 iy 1 uci

Habop cBetoamnoaHbix namn pabotaer ot cetn 230V ~ 50Hz . B komnnekt
oTBeYaeT HopMaM 3aluThl knacca |l v npegHasHayeH ANA YCTaHOBKM BHYTPU
nomeLLeHuit. BAOK NUTaHNA AOMKeEH BbiTb NOAKNIOYEH B MECTE, AOCTYMHOM ,
BAaNW OT UCTOYHMKOB TeNNa, TONIbKO B UCMPABHYIO 3N1EKTPUYECKYIO CeTb.
CymmapHas MOLWHOCTb N1amn/1E[]l He MOXeT NpeBbilaTb HOMUHANbHYIO
BbIXOAHYIO MOLHOCTL 610Ka NUTaHKA . Bo Bpems cepsuca u 06cyxuBaHUA
CBETOAMOAHbIE NaMNbl AO/KHbI 6hITb OTKNIOYEHbI OT CETU NUTAHUA, NPU YACTKE
MCNONb30BATH MATKYHO CYXYIO TKaHb , HE UCN0/1b30BaTb XMMUYECKME BeLLecTsa.
MOHTaK BbINONHATL B COOTBETCTBUM C WHCTPYKUMAMM NO YCTAaHOBKe B
YKa3aHHOM B UHCTPYKLMK NopAzAKe. Bo Bpems yCcTaHOBKM OCBeLeHnA 610K
NUTaHUA He MOMKET BbITb MOAKNIOYEH K 31eKTpoceTU. He ucnonb3yiTe
HeMCI’IpaBHbIFI KomnnekT. Ecau Bbl He ucnonb3yete CBET B Te4YeHUE AIUTENBHOTO
BPeMEeHMU , B LeNAX IKOHOMUMN INEKTPOIHEPTrUn OTKIHOHal‘;iTe CUCTEMY NUTAHUA OT
ceTu. MPouU3BOAUTENb HE HECeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 33 YILEPB, NPUUNUHEHHbIN B
pe3ynbTaTe HenpaBuUAbHOM YCTaHOBKM, HENPABMABHOTO MCMONb30BAHUA
NPOAYKTa UM U3MEHEHMA KOHCTPYKLMK . B cyuae Kakux-nmbo CoMHeHMit ,
obpaTuTech K KBaNMULMPOBAHHOMY CMIeLMaNnCTy. B cayyae nospexaeHna
Kaéeﬂﬂ, €ro cnesyet 3aMeHuTb TO/IbKO Npou3BoAUTENEM UK €r0 CEPBUCHBIM
areHToOM WA APYTUM KB cn TOM BO 136

pucka.

YCTAHOBKA

0CTOpO)KHO BbITAWMWTL KOMNNEKT U3 YNAKOBKK . OﬂpeAeﬂMTe MECTO YCTaHOBKK
CBETOAMOAHbBIX 1aMN U MECTO NPOXOXAEHUA COEAUHUTENbHBIX Ka6eﬂeﬁ. Ecnu
HeobX0AnUMO, NPOCBEpP/INTE OTBEPCTUA , UMEIOLLME AUAMETP MUHUM KOHEKTOPa
HaXOAALLErocs Ha KOHLE COeauHUTENbHbIX Kabenen. Mogkaounte
CBETOAMOAHbIE NaMNbl , NOACOEAEHUB MUHUKOHEKTOP K pacnpeaenuTento
nuTaHuA. MposepbTe YCTaHOBKY U NoAKNloYeHue . BeTasbTe agantep
nepemeHHOro Toka 8 po3eTky 230V ~ 50Hz .
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SK— NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

TECHNICKE UDAJE
Napajacie napatie: 230V~50Hz, Napajacie napétie svietidiel LED: 12VDC,
Zvy$né parametre su uvedené na etikete vyrobku.

BEZPECNOSTNE PODMIENKY MONTAZE A POUZiVANIA

Suprava lamp LED je vykonand pre napatie 230V~50Hz. Suprava je
vyrobend v I1. triede ochrany a je uréena na montdaz vo vnutri miestnosti.
Zdroj energie je potrebné pripojit na dostupnom mieste, v prislusnej
vzdialenosti od tepelnych zdrojov, vylu¢ne do dobre fungujicej
elektrickej inStalécie. Celkovy vykon lamp LED neméZe prekralovat
nominalny vykon zdroja energie. Po¢as konzervécie ldmp LED je
potrebné bezpodmieneéne odpojit zdroj energie zo siete, na Cistenie sa
nesmu pouzivat chemické prostriedky. Monta? je potrebné vykonat
podla odpordcani navodu na montdaz, spésobom a v poradi uvedenom
na obréazku. Poas montaze svietidiel neméZe byt zdroj energie pripojeny
k zdroju elektriky. Vyrobca nie je zodpovedny za Skody spdsobené
nespravnou montdzou, nespravnym pouzivanim vyrobku alebo
konstrukénymi zmenami. V pripade akychkolvek pochybnosti sa je
potrebné skontaktovat so 3pecialistom. Ak vonkaj3i ohybny kébel alebo
$ndra su podkodené, musia byt vymenené iba vyrobcom alebo jeho
servisnym pracovnikom alebo osobou s podobnymi opravneniami, aby
sa zabranilo riziku.

MONTAZ

Opatrone vytiahnut sipravu z balenia. Ur¢it miesto na montéz lamp LED
a miesto vykonania pripajajucich kablov. V pripade potreby vyvitat
otvory na pripéjacie kable s priemerom umoZziujucim preloZenie
zéstréky. Zastréky lamp LED pripojit k rozdelovaéu napajacieho systému.
Skontrolovat, & montaZ a spojenie bolo vykonané spravne. Pripojit zdroj
energie k sietovej zasuvke 230V~50Hz.

SLO- NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

TEHNIENI PODATKI

Napajalna napetost: 230V~50Hz, Napajalna napetost LED svetilk: 12VDC.
Drugi parametri so navedeni na etiketi izdelka.

POGOJI ZA VARNO NAMESTITEV IN UPORABO

Komplet LED svetilk je izdelan za napetost 230V~50Hz. Je izdelan v 2.
razredu zascite in je namenjen za namestitev znotraj stavb. Napajalnik
prikljuite na vidnem mestu, stran od virov toplote na brezhibno
delujoco elektri¢no napeljavo. Skupna mo¢ LED svetilk ne sme presegati
nazivne moci napajalnika. Med vzdrzevanjem LED svetilk napajalnik
nujno izklopite iz omreZja; za ¢iS¢enje ne uporabljajte kemicnih sredstev.
Namestitev izvedite v skladu z navodili za namestitev; nacin in vrstni red
namestitve sta prikazana na sliki. Med name3$canjem svetilke napajalnik
ne sme biti priklju¢en na elektri¢no omreZje. LED svetilke morajo biti
priklju¢ene na razdelilnik napajalnega sestava. Nikoli ne uporabljajte
sestava, ki je okvarjen. Ce svetilke ne uporabljate dalj ¢asa, napajalni
sestav izklopite iz elektriénega omreZja, da s tem prihranite elektri¢no
energijo. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za okvare, nastale zaradi nepravilne
namestitve, nepravilne uporabe ali sprememb konstrukcije izdelka. V
primeru kakrsnih koli dvomov se obrnite na strokovnjaka. Ce je zunanji
gibki vod ali kabel poskodovan, ga zaradi nevarnosti lahko zamenja le
proizvajalec ali njegov servis ali oseba s podobnimi kvalifikacijami.

NAMESTITEV

Previdno vzemite sestav ven iz embalaZe. Dolodite mesto, kjer Zelite
namestiti led svetilko, in mesto, kjer boste poloZili priklju¢ne kable. Po
potrebi izvrtajte odprtine za priklju¢ne kable z dovolj velikim premerom,
da lahko skoznje pretaknete vti¢. Vtice LED svetilk prikljucite na
razdelilnik napajalnega sestava. Preverite pravilnost namestitve in
prikljuc¢kov. Napajalnik priklju¢ite na omrezno vti¢nico 230V~50Hz.

SV- BRUKSANVISNING

TEKNISKA DATA

Matningsspanning: 230V~50Hz, Matningsspanning for LED-armaturer:
12VDC. Ovriga parametrar anges pa produktetiketten.

VILLKOR FOR SAKER MONTERING OCH ANVANDNING

Set med LED-lampor &r tillverkat fér spanning 230V~50Hz. Setet ar utfort
i skyddsklass Il och avsett for inomhusmontering. Natadaptern ska
anslutas pa en lattatkomlig plats, borta fran véarmekallor och endast till
en vél fungerande elinstallation. LED-lampornas totala effekt far inte
6verskrida natadapterns markeffekt. Vid underhall av LED-lampor maste
natadaptern absolut kopplas bort fran elnatet, fr rengéring ska inga
kemikalier anvandas. Montering ska utféras enligt
monteringsanvisningen, pa det sétt och i den ordning som visas pa
ritningen. Under monteringen av belysningen far ndtadaptern inte vara
kopplad till strémkallan. LED-lamporna maste anslutas till
stromférdelaren. Anvénd inte setet om det &r skadat. Om belysningen
inte anvands under en ldngre tid ska natadaptern kopplas bort fran
elnatet for att spara energi. Tillverkaren ansvarar inte for skador som
orsakas av felaktig montering, felaktig anvandning av produkten eller
konstruktionsandringar. Om du har nagra som helst tveksamheter,
kontakta en behérig tekniker. Om den utvéndiga flexibla kabeln eller
sladden &r skadad ska den bytas ut endast av tillverkaren eller en
serviceman fran tillverkaren eller en person med liknande kvalifikationer
for att undvika risken.

MONTERING

Ta forsiktigt ut setet ur forpackningen. Bestdm monteringsplats for LED-
lamporna och plats dar anslutningskablar ska féras. Borra vid behov hal
for anslutningskablar med en diameter som gor det mojligt att tra
igenom stickproppen. Anslut stickpropparna fér LED-lamporna till
stromférdelaren. Kontrollera att monteringen och anslutningarna har
utforts pa ratt satt. Anslut natadaptern till ett 230V~50Hz eluttag.

TR- KULLANIM KILAVUZU

TEKNiK BiLGILER

Besleme gerilimi: 230V~50Hz, LED besleme gerilimi: 12VDC.

Diger parametreler Uriin etiketinde bulunmaktadr.

GUVENLI MONTAJ VE KULLANIM SARTLARI

LED lamba takimi 230V~50Hz gerilim igin tasarlanmistir. Koruma sinifi 11
olan iirin, i¢ mekéanlara monte edilmeye uygundur. Guig kaynaginin
erisimi kolay ve i1s1 kaynaklarindan uzak yerlerde, arizasi bulunmayan
elektrik tesisatlarina baglanmasi gerekmektedir. LED lambalarin toplam
glicu, gug kaynaginin nominal glictiinden daha fazla olamaz. LED
lambalarin bakimlari sirasinda gui¢ kaynaginin elektrik sebekesi
baglantisini kesiniz ve temizlik islemlerinde kimyasal madde
kullanmayiniz. Montaji, montaj talimatlarina uygun olarak, gizimde
gosterilen sira ile gergeklestiriniz. Aydinlatmanin montaji sirasinda guig
kaynagi elektrik sebekesine bagl olmamalidir. LED lambalarin, giig
kaynagi tinitesinin baglanti bolimiine baglanmalidir. Arizali takimi
kullanmayiniz. Aydinlatma uzun bir sure kullanilmayacaksa, elektrik
tasarrufu yapmak adina gui¢ kaynag tnitesini elektrik sebekesinden
ayiriniz. Hatali montaj, Grtintin hatal kullanimi veya trtinde yapisal
degisiklikler yapilmasi nedeniyle ortaya gikan zararlardan tretici sorumlu
tutulamaz. Herhangi bir siiphe halinde bir uzmanla iletisime geginiz.
Hasar géren harici egik kablo veya telin, riskleri en aza indirebilmek
adina, sadece Uretici, yetkili servisi veya yetkili bir personel tarafindan
degistiriimesi gerekmektedir.

MONTAJ

Takimi ambalajindan dikkatli bir sekilde gikariniz. LED lambalarin ve
baglanti kablolarinin monte edilecegi yerleri belirleyiniz. Gerek
duyulmasi halinde, baglanti kablolari igin, figlerin hareket etmelerine
engel olmayacak gaplara sahip delikler aginiz. LED lambalarinin figlerini,
gu¢ kaynagi tinitesinin baglanti boliimune baglayiniz. Montaj ve
baglantilarin dogru yapilip yapiimadigini kontrol ediniz. Giig kaynagini
230V~50Hz elektrik sebekesinin prizine baglayiniz.

M - MANWAL

SPECIFIKAZZJONUIET:
Provvista tal-vultagg : 230V ~ 50Hz , Provvista vultagg ta ' LED Lampi :
12VDC. Il parametri I-o T ra specifikati fuq it-tikketta tal prodott.

KONDIZZJONUIET GH ALL-INSTALLAZZJONI SAFE U L-UZU

LED sett dawl hija mag i mula g i al 230V ~ 50Hz . Sett huwa mag h mul fit-
tieni protezzjoni klassi u hija mfassla g h all- uzu intern biss .

Provvista ta 'energija LED shoulderstand jigi konness tkun f'post
aceessibbli," il bog h od minn sorsi ta 's T ana biss b'mod effi¢jenti ta T dem
installazzjoni elettrika . Il-lampi kollha gawwa LED ma jistax jagbez il-
gawwa ratata . Matul lampi manutenzjoni LED il- provvista ta 'energija

g handha tkun skonnettjata milnetwerk elettriku, u ma juzawx il-kimici
tat-tindif. Issa, skond l-istallazzjoni twettaq istruzzjonijiet tal-immuntar
bil-mod u s-sekwenza murija . Matul |- installazzjoni ta ' provvista ta'
energija tad-dawl ma jista 'jigi konness ma' sors ta 'energija . Bozoz LED

g handhom ikunu konnessi matisplitter energija . Tuzax sett difettuz .
Jekk inti ma tuza |- dawl g i al zmien twil , sabiex tiffranka skonnettja I-
elettriku I- provvista ta 'energija mill-mains mhux System responsabbli .
Produttur g © al danni kkawzati milkinstallazzjoni T azina, uzu T azin ta'
prodott jew kostruzzjoni bidliet. Fil-kaz ta 'dubju jekk jog T gbok
ikkuntattjana ma' specjalista .

Jekk il- cable flessibbli estern jew h abel T sara, g i andu jigi mibdula biss
mill-produttur jew I-agent servizz tieg h u jew persuna simili kwalifikata
biex jigi evitat ir-riskju .

INSTALLAZZJONI

Bil-mod igbed is-sett mill-pakkett . Ag i zel #l post ta 'installazzjoni I-

bozoz LED u kpost g Ti al kejbils installazzjoni konnessjoni . Jekk me T tieg ,
T affer toqob b'dijametru g h amlet Tippermettiihstallazzjoni ta 'cables u
plugs . LED dwal plugs konnessi mal-isplitter energija . Ic¢ekkja muntagg
u l-konnessjonijiet . Ipplaggja |- AC adapter fil- i rug AC g i al 230V ~ 50Hz .

Ixg T el il-switch tad dawl jew kontroll remot .

BG - MHCTPYKLMUA 3A EKCNIOATALUA

TEXHUYECKU JAHHU

3axpaHBalLo HanpexeHue: 230 B~50 Ny, 3axpaHBallo HanpexeHue 3a
LED-apmatypu: 12 B DC.

[pyruTe napameTpu ca NOCOYEHN MO €TUKETA Ha NPOAYKTa.

YCNOBUA 3A BE3ONACEH MOHTAX U YITOTPEBA

Komnnekr ot LED-namnu e nspaboTteH 3a HanpexeHue 230 B~50 I'u,.
KomnneKkTsbT e u3paboTeH BbB |l KNac Ha 3alMTa 1 e NpeHasHayeH 3a
MOHTa BbTpe B NomelleHua. Mutatenar Tpa6sa Aa ce NOAKIOUM HA
[OCTBMHO MACTO, Aaneye oT U3TOYHULM HA TOMJIMHA, U3KNKOUNTENIHO KbM
13npaBHO AeiicTBaLa enekTpoypeaba. CymapHaTta MOLWHOCT Ha LED-
NamnuTe He MOXe Aa NPEBULIN HOMUHANHATA MOLLHOCT Ha NUTaTens.
Mpu noaabpKaHe Ha LED-namnute Tpabsa 6e3ycoBHO NUTATeNAT Aa ce
OTK/IIO4M OT MpPe3KaTa, 3a NoYMCTBaHe He TpAGBa Aa ce U3non3sat
XMMUYECKM cpeacTBa. MOHTaXbT TPAGBA A3 Ce U3MbAHU CbINacHO
NPenopbKUTE Ha MHCTPYKLUMATA 33 MOHTaX, N0 NOCOYEHM Ha PUCYHKATA
HauMH 1 NOCNeAoBaTENHOCT. MPU MOHTAXK Ha OCBETNEHWETO NUTATeNAT
He MOe Aa e NOAK/IOYEH KbM U3TOUHMK Ha ToKa. LED-namnute Tpa6sa
fa 6baaT NOAKNIOYEHM KbM pa3npesennTen Ha 3axpaHBallaTta cuctema.
HewnsnpaBeH KoMnAeKT He 61Ba Aa ce u3nonssa. B cayvaii Ha
HEeW3no/3BaHe Ha OCBET/IEHUETO B TeYeHME Ha NPOAB/IKUTENHO Bpeme
TpABBa 3a cnecTABaHe Ha eNeKTpOeHepruA 3axpaHBallaTa cucTema Aa ce
OTK/IIOUM OT MpesKaTa. MPOoM3BOAUTENAT HE HOCU OTTOBOPHOCT 3a
nospeau, NPeAn3BUKaHN OT HENPaBUNEH MOHTaX, HeNpaBUIHO
ynotpe6aBaHe Ha U3AeNNeTO AW KOHCTPYKTOPCKM NPpoMeHH. B cayyait
Ha KaKBMTO 1 Aa BUN0 CbMHEHMA CBBPIKETE Ce CbC cneuuanincta. AKo
BBHLUHWAT eN1acTUYeH NPOBOAHUK UK Kaben e nospeseH, Toi Tpabea Aa
6b/e CMeHeH OT NPOM3BOAUTENA, HETOB CbPBU3 MU INLE C NOA06HN
KBaAMMKaLMM, 3a Aa ce nsberHe pucka.

MOHTAX

Jleko U3BageTe KOMM/IEKTA OT ONaKoBKaTa. OnpejeneTe MACTO 3a
MOHTa Ha LED-namnuTe 1 MACTO 3a NonaraHe Ha NPUCbeAUHUTENHUTE
kabenu. Npu HeobxoAMMOCT NPobUiATE OTBOPU 33 NPUCHEAUHTENHUTE
Kabenu c AnameTbp, Cb3AaBall, Bb3MOXKHOCT 33 No/1araHe Ha Wwencen.
MoakntoyeTe wencenun Ha LED-namnute KbM pasnpegenuten Ha
3axpaHBallaTa cuctema. MposepeTe KOPEKTHOCT HAa MOHTAXa 1
npucbeanHeHuaTa. MoakatoveTe NUTaTeNA KbM MPEXoBOTO rHe3ao 230
B~50 I,

HR - UPUTE ZA UPORABU

TEHNICKI PODACI
Napajajuci napon: 230V~50Hz, napajajuci napon okvira LED: 12VDC,

UVIJETI ZA SIGURNU MONTAZU | UPORABU

Komplet LED lampa izraden je za napon od 230V~50Hz. Komplet je
izraden u |l. klasi zastite i namjenjen je montazi unutra prostorija.
Napajac treba prikljuditi na pritupaéno mjesto, udaljeno od izvora
topline, isklju¢ivo za dobro radecu elektri¢ku instalaciju. Ukupna
snaga LED lampa ne moZe premasiti nazivnu snagu napajaca.
Tijekom konzerviranja LED lampa treba bezobzirno otkopcati napaja¢
od mreZe, za ¢iS¢enje ne koristite kemjijska sredstva. Montacu treba
izvr3iti shodno uputama, na nacin i po redu, kao na crtezu. Tijekom
montaZe rasvjete napaja¢ ne moze biti priklju¢en izvoru struje. Led
lampe moraju biti spojene za razdjelnik napajajuceg sustava. Ne
treba koristiti pokvaren komplet. U slu¢aju da se rasvjeta ne koristi
dugo vrijeme, treba otkopcati napajac od mreze, u svrhu Stednje
elektricke energije. Proizvodac ne odgovara za Stetu nastalu uslijed
nepravilne montaze, nepravilne uporabe proizvoda ili promjene u
dizajnu. U sluéaju bilo kakve dvojbe konuzltirajte struénjaka. Ako je
vanjski fleksibilni kabel ili kabel oStecen treba ga zamijeniti iskljucivo
proizvodac ili njegov servisni zastupnik ili osoba koja ima sli¢ne
kvalifikacije, da se izbjegne opasnost.

MONTAZA

Njezno izvadite komplet iz paketa. Odredite mjesto za ugradnju
lampa i mjesto za kablove. Po potrebi izbusite otvore za kablove s
promjerom koji ¢e omoguciti prolazak utikaca. Utikaci od led lampa
prikljucite za razdjelnik napajajuceg sustava. Provjerite ispravnost
montaZe i veza. Stavite napajac u uti¢nicu 230V~50Hz.
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EL- OAHTFIEZ XPHZIHZ

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

Tdon tpododooiag: 230V~50Hz, Tdon tpododooiag CUOKEUNG
$wtopoV LED: 12VDC.Ot untdAoute mapapetpoL  avaypddovial otnv
ETKETOL TOU TIPOLOVTOG,

NPOYNOOEZEIZ AZOANOYS ETKATAITAZHE KAl XPHEHE

Zet Aot pwv pwtiopou LED KaTaokeuaopévo yia tdon 230V~50Hz.
To oet eival ekteleopévo oe |1 kKAdon rpootaoiag Kat £XeL oXeSLAOTEL yLo
£YKATAOTAON O ECWTEPLKOVUG XWPOUG. To TpodoSoTiké Ba mpémel va
OUVSEETAL OE TIPOOBACLLO XWPO, HAKPLA aTtd TNYEG BepUOTNTOG KaL
QMOKAELOTIKA 0€ AELTOUPYLKT NAEKTPLKT EyKATAoTaoN. H cuvoAwkn LoxUg
Twv Aaprtipwv LED Sev pnopei va unepBaivel tTnv ovopaotikr Loxy Tou
tpododotikol. Katd tn Stdpkela ouvtpnong twv Aaprtripwv LED,
TIPETEL AMOPALTATWS va arnocuvséetal To Tpododotikd amno to Siktuo,
£VW KATA Tov KaBaplopod Sev Ba MpETEL va yiveTal n xprion XNHLKWv
ouolwv. H eykatdotaon Ba ripénel va ekteheitol oUpdwva e Tg
08nyieg eykatdoTaong, e Tov TPOTIO KOl Le TV OeLpd Tou epdavilovrat
otV elkova. Katd tnv eykatdotoon Tou pwtlopov, 1o Tpodosotiko Sev
Ba npénel va eivat cuvdeSepévo otnv nyr pevRATOG. Ot AQUITHPES
Pwtiopol LED npénet va eivat ouvSedepévol otov Slavopéa Tou
ouotipatog tpododociag. Mnv xpnoLUONOLE(TE EAATTWHATIKO OET. I€
TepIMTWon pn XpHong tou GWTLoPoU yLa HEYGAO XPOVIKO SLAoTnua, yLa
AOYoUG £€0LkoVOUNONG NAEKTPLKAG EVEPYELOG Ba TTPEMEL VaL
anoouvdEeTaL To ovotnua tpododooiag and to Siktuo. O
KATOoKELAOTHG SV avahapBavel kapLd eubivn yLa Tuxwy INULEG TTou
nipokaAovvtaL and AdBog eykatdotaocn, akatdAAnAn xprion evog
TPOIOVTOG A artd aAAayEG 0TNV KATAOKEUH Tou. & Teplmtwon
orolov8rmote apdLBoALWY Do TPETEL VAL ETIKOWVWVIOETE LE KATIOLO
€181K0. EQv 10 g§wteptkd eUKapto KOAWSLO 1y To oxowi tou kKoAwsiou
€xeL unootel BAGBN, Oa pénel va oANOXTEL HOVO ad TOV KATAOKELAOTH
1) QIO KATIOLO AVTLTPOOWITO TOU, I artd KATIOLO ATOHO HE TTOpOpoLa
T(POCOVTA TIPOKELUEVOU va arodeuxBei o onoloodrmote kivduvog.
EFKATAITAZH

TpaBr&te anald to mepiexdpevo and  cuokevaocia. Kabopiote to
onueio eykatdotaong twv Aapntipwy pwtiopol LED kat to onpeio
tonoBétnong twv kahwdiwv cuvdeong. Eav xpelaotei Oa npénel va
QaVoi§eTe OMEG yLa T KOAWS LA 6UVEEON G OE SLANETPO TTOU Bat EMLTPETEL
v SLéAevon tou Buopatog. TuvdEoTe Ta BUCKATA OTOV SLaVOpEQ
tpododooiag. EAEYETE av n EYKATACTAON KAl OL CUVSEDELG Elval CWOTEG.
Juvdéote to Tpododotikd otnv npila Siktou 230V~50Hz.

3/4



I
ooooo [mm];
NI O == ¥ || <
BLue 13 Im O o) ”@
15 000 || 30 000h 53x53x7
7/
RWRO0IH |+ 230V~50HZ ;
D:1,3]|OUT LED : 12vDC MAX 1,2W

00000

SQUERE 2

SQUERE 2S SQUERE 2

4/4



OSTRZEZENIE Dastepne kable, przewody elektryczne, sznury,wstqzki itp.
dla malych dzieci. Dostepne elementy
sig poza zasie matych dzieci.

tego rodzaju p y zawsze znaj
Produkt do celéw dekoracyjnych, nie jest przeznaczony do zapewnienia

efnego lub czesciowego oswietlenia obszaru poprzez zastgpienie lub

WARNUNG: Die zugdnglichen Kabel, elektrische Leitungen, Schniire, Schleifen|

usw. stellen das Erdrosselungsrisiko bei Kindern dar. Die zugénglichen

Elemente solcher Art sollen immer auf3er der Reichweite von Kindern sein.
Dieses fiir dekorative Zwecke bestimmte Produkt ist nicht dazu geeignet,
einen Bereich zwecks Verbesserung der Sicht vollstdndig bzw. teilweise zu

uzupetnienie Swiatta naturalnego swiattem sztucznym w celu popraw;
widocznosci na danym obszarze.
L

UTYLIZACIA

Witasciwa utylizacja sprzetu oswietleniowego na terenie UE:
Zgodnie z dyrektywg WEEE 2012/19/EU symbolem przekreslonego
kotowego kontenera na odpady oznacza sie wszelkie urzadzenia
elektryczne i elektroniczne podlegajace selektywnej zbidrce.

Po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania nie wolno usuwac niniejszego
produktu poprzez normalne odpady komunalne, lecz nalezy go odda¢ do
punktu zbidrki i recyklingu urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych.
Informuje o tym symbol kotowego kontenera,umieszczony na produkcie, w
instrukcji lub na opakowaniu.Informacje o wtasciwym punkcie usuwania
zuzytych urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych mozna uzyskac¢ od
administracji lokalnej lub od sprzedawcy sprzetu.

beleuchten, indem das Tages- durch das Kunstlicht ergdnzt bzw. ersetzt

wird. E

ENTSORGUNG

Richtige Entsorgung der Leuchten in EU:

GemaR Richtlinie WEEE 2012/19/EU werden mit einem Symbol des
durchgestrichenen Abfallcontainers werden jegliche elektrische und
elektronische Gerite gekennzeichnet, die der selektiven Entsorgung
unterliegen. Nach dem Lebensdauerende soll dieses Produkt mit dem
normalen Hausmiill nicht entsorgt, sondern an eine Sammelstelle fur
elektrische und elektronische Gerate abgegeben werden. Dariiber
informiert ein Containersymbol auf dem Produkt, in der Anleitung bzw.
roduktverpackung. Information tiber Entsorgungsstellen der
verbrauchten elektrischen und elektronischen Gerate erhalten Sig in
lhrer lokalen Behérde bzw. beim Verkaufer

WARNING: Accessible cables, electrical wires, cords, strings, ribbons ...present
a risk of strangulation for the young children. These accessible elements should
always be kept out of reach of young children.

A product for decorative purposes; it is not intended to provide full or
partial area lighting by replacing or supplementing the natural light with
artificial light in order to improve visibility in a given area.

UTILISATION

Proper utilisation of lighting equipment in the EU:

In accordance with WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU, the symbol of a
crossed-out wheeled bin is used for marking all electrical and electronic
equipment subject to selective collection. After the end of use, it is
forbidden to dispose of this product through regular municipal waste
collection; instead, it must be returned to a collection and treatment
facility for electrical and electronic equipment. This information is
conveyed by the symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin placed on the
product, in the manual, or on the packaging. Information about the
appropriate collection and treatment facility for electrical and electronic
equipment can be obtained from the local administration or the seller of
the equipment.

ADVARSEL: Til, lige kabler, snore, liner, mv.,udggr
kvaelningsfare for bgrn under tre dr. Tilgaengelige dele af den type bgr
altid opbevares uden for bgrns raekkevidde.

Hednis

Produktet er beregnet til dekorationsformdl. Det er ikke udformet til
fuldstaendig eller delvis belysning af et omrdde og skal derfor ikke
anvendes som supplement til el. erstatning for det naturlige lys af kunstigt
lys med henblik pd forbedring af lysforholdene i et givet omrdde.

BORTSKAFFELSE

Korrekt bortskaffelse af belysningsudstyr i EU:
| overensstemmelse med WEEE direktivet 2012/19/EU markes enhver
form for elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, der skal underkastes selektiv
indsamling, med et symbol af overstreget affaldsspand pa hjul.Efter brug
ma dette produkt ikke bortskaffes med. almindeligt kommunalt affald,
men det skal afleveres til et indsamlings- og genbrugscenter for elektrisk
og elektronisk udstyr. Dette angives af piktogrammet med en overstreget
affaldsspand pa hjul anbragt pa produktet, i betjeningsvejledningen el. pa
emballa-gen. Oplysninger om det rette bortskaffelsessted for opbrugt
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr kan rekvi-reres hos den lokale forvaltning
el. udstyrets forhandler.

hi¢

BRIDINAJUMS: Neaizsargati kabeli, elektribas vadi, auklas,
lentes u.tml. rada nosmaksanas rlsku maz:em bérniem.
Sadiem i ér jaatrodas
bérniem nesasnledzama vietd.

Produkts paredzéts dekomnwem merk/em nenodmsma DI/n igu vai

maksligu gaismu, lai uzlabotu redzamibu.

I

LIKVIDESANA

Pareiza apgaismojuma iekartas likvidésanas ES teritorija:Saskana ar
WEEE direktivu 2012/19/ES ar parsvitrotu apalu atkritumu tvertnes
simbolu ir markétas visas elektriskas un elektroniskas iekartas, uz kuram
attiecas dalita savak$ana. Péc ekspluatacijas laika beigam So produktu
nedrikst izmest kopa ar parastajiem sadzives atkritumiem, bet nodot
elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumu savaksanas un parstrades
punkta. Par to informé apal$ atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas noradits uz
produkta, instrukcija vai uz iepakojuma. Lai sanemtu informaciju par
elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumu pienemsanas punktiem,
sazinieties ar vietéjo administraciju vai iekartas pardevéju

VAROVANI: Dostupné kabely, elektrické drdty, Sritiry, pdsky,apod. stanovi
nebezpedi uduseni pro malé déti. Pristupné prvky tohoto druhu by mély
byt vidy mimo dosah malych déti.

Wrobek je urcen k uceliim dekoraénim, ne k poskytnuti plného, nebo
Cdstecného osvétleni prostoru nahrazenim, nebo doplnénim osvétleni
firozeného osvétlenim umélym pro zlepseni viditelnosti v daném
L

prostoru.

LIKVIDACE

Spravni likvidace osvétlovaci techniky na tzemi EU:

Podle smérnice WEEE 2012/19/UE se symbolem pfeskrtnutého
kolového kontejneru na odpady oznacuji veskerd elektricka a
elektronicka zafizeni podléhajici tfidénému sbéru. Po ukonceni doby
pouzivani tento vyrobek nesmi byt odstranén do bézného komundélniho
odpadu, ale musi byt odevzdan do sbérného mista a podroben recyklaci
elektrickych a elektronickych zafizeni. O tomto informuje symbol
elektricka a elektronicka zafizeni umistény na vyrobku, v ndvodu nebo
na obalu. Informaci o pfislusném sbérném misté pro odstrariovani
opottebenych elektrickych a elektronickych zafizeni Ize ziskat od mistni
administrativy nebo od prodejce zafizeni.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cables y alambres eléctricos, cuerdas, cintas, etc.
accesibles representan una posible amenaza de estrangulacion a los nifios
pequerios. Este tipo de elementos accesibles deben guardarse fuera del
alcance do los nifios.

Producto para fines decorativos, no estd destinado a asequrar
iluminacién completa ni parcial de la zona mediante la sustitucién o para
completar la luz natural con la luz artificial con el objeto de mejorar la
visibilidad en una zona dada. E

ELIMINACION
La eliminacion correcta de los aparatos de iluminacién. Conforme a la
directiva WEEE 2012/19/UE, se marcan con el simbolo de contenedor
de basura con ruedas tachado todos los aparatos eléctricos y
electronicos destinados a recogida separada.Al. final de su vida util, este
producto no debe eliminarse a través de los residuos municipales
normales, sino que debe ser devuelto a una instalacion de recogida y
reciclado de equipos eléctricos y electrdnicos. Esto se indica mediante el
simbolo del contenedor de ruedas, colocado en el producto, en las
instrucciones o en el embalaje. Para obtener informacién sobre la
eliminacién correcta de equipos eléctricos y electronicos usados
,pdngase en contacto con su administracion local o con su distribuidor.

HOIATUS: K davad kaablid, elektriji d, n6érid, paelad jms.
véivad péhjustada ldmbumisohtu vdikestele Iastele Sellised elemendid
peaksid alati olema lastele kdttesaamatus kohas.

Toode on dekoratsioon ja ei ole ette nihtud ala tdielikuks voi osaliseks
valgustamiseks, asendades vdi tdiendades loomuliku valguse kunstliku
valgustuseqa, et parandada antud ala ndhtavust.

UTILISEERIMINE E

Valgustusseadmete Gige utiliseerimine EL piires: —
Kooskdlas direktiiviga WEEE 2012/19/EL téhistatakse labikriipsutatud
prugikasti simboliga kdik valikulisele vastuvdtmisele kuuluvad elektrilised
ja elektroonilised seadmed. Peale kasutusaja I6ppemist ei tohi kdesolevat
toodet koos normaalsete olmejaatmetega ara visata vaid see tuleb ara
anda elektriliste ja elektrooniliste seadmete vastuvtu ja taastodtlemise
punkti. Sellest teavitab tootele, juhendile v6i pakendile paigutatud
prigikasti simbol. Teavet pruugitud elektriliste ja elektrooniliste
seadmete korvaldamise dige punkti kohta vdib saada kohalikelt
administratiivorganitelt v3i varustuse mudjalt al administration or the
seller of the equipment.

VARNING: Atkomliga kablar, elektriska ledningar, sladdar, snéren, band,
etc. medfér en strypningsrisk for sma barn. Atkomliga element av denna
typ ska alltid hallas utom rickhall for sma barn

Produkt fér dekorativa dndamdl som inte dr avsedd att ge fullstindig
eller delvis belysning av omrdden genom att erstta eller komplettera
naturligt ljus med artificiellt ljus for att forbdttra sikten i omrddet.
BORTSKAFFANDE E

Korrekt bortskaffande av belysningsutrustning i EU: —
Enligt WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU marks all elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning som omfattas av selektiv insamling med symbolen av en
overstruken soptunna. Vid slutet av anvandningstiden far denna
produkt inte slangas med vanligt kommunalt avfall, utan ska lamna pa
en anldggning for insamling och dtervinning av elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning. Detta anges med symbolen av en 6verstruken soptunna
placerad pé produkten, i bruksanvisningen och pa férpackningen. For
information om &tervinningscentralen dar du kan ldmna férbrukad
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, kontakta din lokala férvaltningen
eller leverantéren av utrustningen.

ATTENTION : les cables, fils éléctriques, cordes, ficelles, rubans ...
accessibles presentent un nsque d etranglement pour les jeunes
enfants. Ces élé i toujours étre tenus hors de
portée des jeunes enfants

Produit pour décoration. Il n'est pas prévu pour assurer I'éclairage total
ou Darnel d'une zone par le remglacement ou parle comgletement de I

au sein de cette zone.

ELIMINATION
Elimination approprié du matériel d’éclairage au sein de I'UE : Selon la
directive WEEE 2012/19/EU, le symbole présentant un conteneur a
déchets barré est apposé sur tous les appareils électriques et
électroniques faisant I'objet de la collecte sélective.Une fois son
utilisation terminée, ne pas éliminer ce produit de la méme maniere que
les déchets génériques, mais le rapporter au point de la collecte sélective
et de recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques. C’est indiqué
avec le symbole du conteneur sur le produit, dans le mode d’emploi ou
sur 'emballage. Demander aux autorités locales ou au vendeur du
matériel les informations a propos du point de collecte le plus proche

FIGYELEM A h 6 uc-&'kdbelek 6 indrok, stb.

AVVERTIMENTO: Cavi accessibili, conduttori elettrici, corde, nastri, ecc.
un periocolo di soffocamento per i bambini piccoli. Tutti gli

kisgyer jdk. Az jta, | érhets

elemeket mindig is a klsgyermekek szdmdra el nem erheta helyen kell
tartani.

Dekordcids célokat szolgdld termék, nem haszndlhatd bizonyos teriiletek
teljes kori illetve részleges meqvildgitdsdra a természetes fény
mesterséges fénnyel vald pétldsa illetve kiegészitése dltal az adott teriilet
ldthatésdgdnak javitdsa érdekében.

UTILIZACI(')

kovetkez6:A WEEE 2012/19/EU rendeletnek megfeleléen dthuzott
kerekes konténer jellel jeléInek minden olyan elektromos és elektronikus
berendezést, melyekre szelektiv hulladékgydijtés vonatkozik. Az ilyen
berendezéseket elhasznalédasuk utdn nem szabad kidobni a kommunalis
hulladékok kozé, hanem azokat le kell adni az elektromos és elektronikus
berendezések ujrafeldolgozasi gy(ijtépontjain. Az errél informdld
athuzott kerekes konténer jelzés, a terméken, a hasznalati utasitasban,
vagy a termék csomagoldsan van elhelyezve. Informaciot az

elektromos és elektronikus berendezések leadasi gy(jt6pontjairdl a helyi
adminisztracios szerveknél, vagy a termék eladojatol lehet beszerezni.

elementl di questo tipo devono essere sempre fuori dalla portata dei
bambini

Prodotto per uso decorativo. Non é destinato per garantire l'illuminazione
completa o parziale dell'area in via di sostituzione o di integrazione della
luce naturale con la luce artificiale al fine di migliorare la visibilita in detta
SMALTIMENTO

- )i ¢
L
Smaltimento corretto degli apparecchi di illuminazione sul territorio
dell’'Unione Europea. Conformemente alla direttiva WEEE 2012/19/EU il
simbolo del cassonetto barrato con la X si appone su tutte le
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche destinati alla raccolta
differenziata. Al termine di utilizzo, & vietato smaltire questo tipo di rifiuti
con i rifiuti urbani. E necessario conferirli nelle isole ecologiche specializzate
nel riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elettriche
ed elettroniche. Lo indica il simbolo nel cassonetto sbarrato, apposto sul
prodotto (nelle istruzioni o nella confezione). Le informazioni sui centri
di smaltimento degli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici sono disponibili
presso 'amministrazione locale o il venditore dell'apparecchiatura.




AVISO: Os cabos, fios elétricos, cordas, fitas, etc., constituem um risco de
sufocagdo por criangas Todos os deste tipo devem
estar fora do alcance de criangas pequenas

Prodotto per uso decorativo. Non é destinato per garantire
l'illuminazione completa o parziale dell'area in via di sostituzione o di
integrazione della luce naturale con la luce artificiale al fine di migliorare
la visibilita in detta area. E

GESTAO DE RESIDUOS ELECTRICOS E ELECTRONICOS —
Gestdo dos residuos de equipamentos de iluminagdo na UE:De acordo
com a Directiva WEEE 2012/19/UE, o simbolo de um contentor de lixo
barrado com uma cruz, é utilizado para marcar todos os equipamentos
eléctricos e electrdnicos sujeitos a uma recolha separada. No final de sua
vida Util, este produto ndo deve ser descartado como lixo doméstico
normal, mas levado a um ponto de recolha para a reciclagem de
equipamentos eléctricos e electronicos. Isto é indicado pelo simbolo do
contentor do lixo sobre rodas, colocado no produto, nas instrugdes ou na
embalagem. Para obter mais informagdes sobre o descarte correcto de
equipamentos eléctricos e electronicos usados, contacte a sua
administragdo local ou o vendedor do equipamento.

ATENTIE: Cablurile, firele electrice, snururile, panglicile etc. Idsate la
indemdnd reprezintd un pericol de strangulare pentru copii mici.
Elementele accesibile de acest gen trebuie pdstrate intotdeauna in afara
2zonei de acces a copiilor mici.

Produs pentru scopuri decorative, nu este destinat sd asigure o iluminare
completd sau partiald a zonelor prin inlocuirea sau completarea luminii
naturale cu lumind artificiald pentru a imbundtdti vizibilitatea in zond.

hi¢

RECICLARE —
Reciclarea corespunzatoare a echipamentului de iluminat pe teritoriul UE:
n conformitate cu directiva WEEE 2012/19/EU cu simbolul containerul cu
roti taiat se marcheaza toate aparatele electrice si electronice care trebuie
supuse colectdrii selective. Dupd sfarsitul perioadei de utilizare, nu
aruncati produsul impreund cu alte deseuri comunale, acesta trebuie
predat la un punct de colectare si reciclare a echipamentelor electrice si
electronice. Acest lucru este mentionat prin simbolul cu containerul cu roti
amplasat pe produs, in instructiunile de utilizare sau pe ambalaj. Informati
legate de punctul corespunzdtor de ridicare a aparatelor electrice si
electronice puteti obtine de la administratia locald sau de la vanzatorul
echipamentului.

UPDZORENIE Dostupni kabeli, elektricni vodovi, Zice, trake i sl.
pr od ja za malu djecu. Dostupni elementi te
vrste mora]u se uvuek drzati izvan dohvata male djece.

Proizvod za ukrasne svrhe, to se ne namjerava dati potpuno ili
djelomicno osvjetljenje povrsina zamlenam ili dopuniti prirodno svjetlo
uz umjetno svjetlo u ost u tom podr

RECIKLIRANJE
Odgovarajuce recikliranje rasvjete opreme na teritoriju EU: U skladu s
Direktivom WEEE 2012/19/EU simbolom prekrizene kante za smece na
kotacima oznacavaju se svi elektri¢ni i elektronicki uredaji koji podlijezu
odvojenom prikupljanju. Po zavrSetku razdoblja uporabe ovaj proizvod
ne se smije odloZiti u obi¢ni komunalni otpad. Potrebno ga je predati na
mjesto za prikupljanje i reciklazu elektri¢nih i elektronickih uredaja. O
tome obavjestava simbol prekrizene kante za smece koji se nalazi na
proizvodu, u uputama ili na ambalaZi Informacija o odgovaraju¢em
mjestu odlaganja iskoristenih elektri¢nih i elektronickih uredaja moze se
dobiti od lokalne uprave ili prodavaca opreme

ISPEJIMAS !: Neapsaugon kabehul elektros laidai, virvés, ]uosteles ir pan.
kella Zdusimo pavojy Tokie

turi buti je vietoje.
Produktas skirtas dekoratyviniams tikslams, neuZtikrina visisko arba
dalinio ploto apsvietimo, pakeiciant arba papildant natiralig Svies:
dirbtine $viesa matomumui pagerinti.. E
Apsvietimo jrangos tinkamas utilizavimas ES teritorijoje: —
Pagal ES direktyva 2012/19/ES dél elektros ir elektroninés jrangos
atlieky (WEEE), perbrauktas 3iuksliy dézés simbolis ant produkto arba jo
pakuoteés reiskia, kad $is produktas neturi bati iSmetamas kartu su
buitinémis atliekomis. Pabaigus naudojimo laikotarpiui, Sio produkto
negalima iSmesti kartu su buitinémis atliekomis, bet reikia perduoti j
elektros ir elektroninés jrangos surinkimo ir perdirbimo punkta. Apie tai
informuoja perbrauktas Siuksliy dézés simbolis ant produkto,
instrukcijoje arba ant pakuotés. Informacija, apie elektros ir elektroninés

jrangos surinkimo punktus, galima gauti vietos administracijos
institucijoje arba pas jrenginio pardavéja

UTILIZAVIMAS

MPEAYNPEXAEHUE: locTbnHUTe Kabenn, enekTpuyeckn NpoBoaHNLM,
BbPBY, NAaHAENKM U AP. CbCTABAT 3a Ma/IkM Aela ONacHOCT OT yaaBaHe.
[OCTbNHM eNeMeHTH OT TO3M POA BUHarM TpAGBa Aa ce HAMUPAT U3BbH
AOCTbNA Ha MaNku Aeua

[podykm 30 deKopamusHU uenu, He e NPedHA3HAYeH 30 0CU2ypPABAHe HA
Mb/IHO UNU YACMUYHO OCBeMIeHUe Ha MPOCMPAHCMEOMo Ype3
3amecmeare uau 0oMb/8aHe HO eCMecmeeHama c6emauHa ¢
U3sKycmeeHa ceemauHa 3a nodobpsasaHe Ha eudumocmma 8 dadeHomo

npocmpaHcmeo. E

YTUNU3ALUUA
MpasunHa yTMAM3aLMA Ha OCBETUTENHOTO 06OpyABaHe HA TepuTOpUATa
Ha EC:CovrnacHo gupektusa WEEE 2012/19/EU cbc cumBona Ha
3ayepTaHa Koda 3a OTNaAbLM C KONENa Ce 03HAYABAT BCAKAKBU
€NIeKTPUYECKM U eNEKTPOHHU YPeu, NOANEKALLN Ha CENEKTUBHO
cbbupaHe.Cnea NpUKNOYBaHE Ha EKCNN0ATALMOHHUA CPOK He
OTCTpaHABaiTe HACTOALLMA NPOAYKT C HOPMaNHN BUTOBM OTNAABLLM, HO
ro NpefaaeTe B MyHKT 3a CbBUPaHE U PELMKIIMHT HA €NEKTPUYECKM U
€NIeKTPOHHM ypeau. 3a Toa MHHOPMMUPA CUMBONBT Ha Koda ¢ Konena,
NoMecTeH BbpXy NPOAYKTA, B MHCTPYKLMATA MK BbPXY ONaKkoBKaTa.
VHpOpMaLA 3a CbOTBETEH NYHKT 3a OTCTPaHABaHE Ha U3pasxofBaHUTe
ENeKTPUYECKU U eNeKTPOHHU Ypeau moxeTe Aa NoayyuTe oT mecTHaTa
aZIMUHUCTPaLMA MAKM OT NpofaBaya Ha 06opyaBaHeTo.

MPEAOCTEPEXEHME: Mpucy Kabenm, WHYPbI, NEHTbI
M T.4. ABNAIOT CO60i ONACHOCTL ANA MANEHbKMX AeTei. [laHHbIE I1eMEHTbI AOMKHbI
Bceraa A BHE A Aeteit

exopamueHblii npodykm, He npedHasHayeH dna obecneyeHus noaHo20 unul
Yacmu4yHo20 oceeueHus 8bI6paHHOl 30HbI MOCPEACMBOM 3AMEHbI UU
donosHeHuUA ecmecmeeHH020 c6ema UCKYCCMBeHHbIM 018 Yay4weHus
sudumocmu e 8bl6paHHOU 30He. E

L

YTUNU3ALMA

CooTBeTCTBYIOLLaA YTUAN3ALIMA OCBETUTENILHOrO 060PYA0BaHMA Ha
Tepputopum EC: B cooTsetcTBum ¢ ampektusoit WEEE 2012/19/EU,
CUMBO/IOM NEpeyepKHYTOro KONECHOTO KOHTeHepa ANA OTX0A0B
0603HaYalOTCA BCE INEKTPUYECKUE U IIEKTPOHHbIE YCTPOICTBA,
nosexallmne cenekTeHomy cbopy. Mo OKOHYaHUM sKcnayaTaumumn
3anpeuaeTca BbI6pPacbiBaTh NPUGOP BMecTe C BbITOBLIMM OTXOAAMM.
HeobxoanMo caTb ero B NYHKT NpUema 31eKTPUHECKMX W 3NEKTPOHHbIX
YCTPOIACTB ANA BTOPUYHOI nepepaboTku. 06 aTom nHGopmupyeT cumson
KONIECHOTO KOHTeliHepa, pasmellleHHbI Ha NPOAYKTE, B UHCTPYKLMM 16O Ha
ynakoBKe. MHPpOPMaLMIO O MECTOHAXOXK/AEHWUI COOTBETCTBYIOLIETO NYHKTa
NIMKBMAALMM UCMONb30BAHHbIX 3/1EKTPUYECKMX U 3/1EKTPOHHbIX YCTPOWCTB
MOKHO MONYYUTb Y NOKaNbHOM aAMUHUCTpaLMK nbo y NpoaasLa
ob6opyaoBaHua.

VAROVANIE Kable kturé su k dispozicii, elektrické dréty, Sniry, pasky,

¢enstvo

OPOZORILO Na voljo kabli, elektricne Zice, vrvi, trakovi, ltd ki

apod ia pre malé deti. D prvky
tohto druhu by mali byt vZdy mimo dosahu malych deti.

Wrobok na dekoracné ciele, nie je urceny na zabezpecenie tplného

alebo ciastocného osvetlenia priestoru prostrednictvom nahradenia
alebo doplnenia prirodzeného svetla umelym za ucelom zlepsenia
viditelnosti na danom priestore.

L

ODSTRANITEV

Pravilno odstranjevanje svetlobne opreme v EU:
V skladu z direktivo WEEE 2012/19/EU za vso elektri¢no in elektronsko
opremo, ki je predmet selektivnega zbiranja, oznacuje se s simbolom
precrtanega kolesnega smetnjaka za odpadke.Ob koncu Zivljenjske dobe
tega izdelka ne smete odvreci v obi¢ajne komunalne odpadke, temvec ga
je treba vrniti v posamezno zbirno in reciklazno mjesto za elektri¢no in
elektronsko opremo. To oznacuje simbol kolesnega smetnjaka za
odpadke, ki je nameséen na izdelku, v navodilih ali na embalazi. Za
informacije o pravilnem odlaganju rabljene elektri¢ne in elektronske
opreme se obrnite na lokalno upravo ali vasega prodajalca.

ganje zadusitve za majhne otroke. Razp II]IVI
te vrste mora]o biti vedno izven dosega majhnih otrok.
Izdelek se uporablja le za okrasne namene in ni namenjen za popolno ali
delno razsvetljavo okolice z nadomestitvijo ali dopolnitvijo naravne
svetlobe z umetno svetlobo za izboljSanje vidljivosti na dolocenem

obmodju.

hi¢

ODSTRANITEV

Pravilno odstranjevanje svetlobne opreme v EU:
V skladu z direktivo WEEE 2012/19/EU za vso elektri¢no in elektronsko
opremo, ki je predmet selektivnega zbiranja, oznacuje se s simbolom
precrtanega kolesnega smetnjaka za odpadke.Ob koncu Zivljenjske dobe
tega izdelka ne smete odvredi v obi¢ajne komunalne odpadke, temve ga je|
treba vrniti v posamezno zbirno in reciklazno mjesto za elektri¢no in
elektronsko opremo. To oznacuje simbol kolesnega smetnjaka za odpadke,
ki je nameséen na izdelku, v navodilih ali na embalaZzi. Za informacije o
pravilnem odlaganju rabljene elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme se obrnite
na lokalno upravo ali vasega prodajalca.

VAROITUS vissa olevat k sahkokaapellt narut, nauhat
Jjne. pienille lapsille kuri: isriskin. Ndmd on aina
séiilytettévd pi lasten ulottumattomi

Tuote on tarkoitettu koristeluun, ei ole tarkoitettu alueen tdydellisen tai
osaisen valaistuksen varmistamiseen luonnolisen valon vaihtamisella tai
lisédmiselld keinotekoisella valolla ndkyvyyden parantamiseen annetulla

alueella. E

KIERRATYS

Asianmukainen valaistusten kierratys EU:n alueella: Sdhko- ja
elektroniikkalaiteromusta koskevan direktiivin WEEE 2012/19/EU
mukaan symbolilla merkitaan kaikki sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteet, joita
lajitellaan. Kayttoian lopun jélkeen tuotetta ei saa laittaa tavallisiin
talousjatteisiin, vaan sitd on vietdvd sdhko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden
kerdyspisteeseen. Siitd tiedottaa py6rean kontin symboli, joka sijaitsee
tuotteen pailla, kirjassa ja pakkauksessa. Tiedot asianmukaisesta
sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden kerdyspisteestd voidaan saada kunnan
viranomaiselta tai laitteiden jalleenmyyjalta.

UYARI: Erisilebilir kablolar, elektrik iletkenleri, ipler, kurdeleler, vs. kiigiik
¢ocuklar icin bogulma tehlikesi olustururlar. Bu tiir erisilebilir elemanlarin
kiigiik ¢ocuklarin erisemeyecedi yerlerde saklanmasi gerekmektedir.
Uriin, dekorasyon amaglhdir. Belirli bir alandaki gériiniirliigi iyilestirmek
amaciyla dodal isida alternatif veya dodal 1sigi tamamlayici kismi veya
tam bir aydinlatma saglamak amaciyla kullanilmamalidir. E:

IMHA

Aydinlatma cihazlarinin AB sinirlari igerisinde yasal olarak imhasi:
WEEE 2012/19/EU direktifine uygun olarak, segici toplama islemine tabi
olan buttin elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar tizeri gizilmis tekerlekli ¢op
konteyneri sembolii tagirlar. Bu tirtin kullanim 6mriinti tamamladiktan
sonra normal ev atiklariyla birlikte atlmamalidir. Uriin elektrikli ve
elektronik cihazlarin toplandigi ve geri dontisime

gonderildigi toplama noktalarina verilmelidir. Urtintin tzerinde,
kilavuzda veya Uriiniin ambalajinda bulunan tekerlekli ¢ép konteyneri
sembolii bu anlama gelmektedir. Omriinii tamamlamis elektrikli ve
elektronik cihazlarin geri déntisimii igin bagvurulmasi gereken
noktalarla ilgili bilgileri bulundugunuz yerdeki yerel yonetimden veya
cihazin saticisindan edinebilirsiniz.

WAARSCHWUING: Toegankelijk kabels, elektrische draden, koorden,
linten e.a. kunnen bij jonge kinderen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.
Zulke toegankelijke elementen moet buiten het bereik van kleine
kinderen worden gehouden

Product voor decoratie, het is niet bestemd om bepaald gebied volledig o;
gedeeltelijk te verlichten door natuurlijk licht door middel van kunstmatig
licht te vervangen of aan te vullen om zichtbaarheid in bepaald gebied te
verbeteren. E
VERWIJDEREN —
Juiste verwijdering van de verlichtingsapparatuur in de EU: Volgens de
richtlijn WEEE 2012/19/EU worden met het symbool van de
doorgestreepte container alle elektrische en elektronische producten voor
gescheiden afvalverzameling gemarkeerd. Na afloop van de levensduur
mag het product niet als normaal gemeentelijk afval worden verwijderd
maar bij een inzamelings- en recyclinginstallatie voor elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur worden ingeleverd. Dit wordt door het symbool
van de doorgestreepte container op het product, in de gebruiksaanwijzing
of op de verpakking gemarkeerd. De informatie over de correcte
verwijdering van verbruikte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur bij uw
lokale administratie of uw verkoper raadplegen

I'IPOEIAOHOIHZH MpoéaBaon oe kaAwdi
KAn A<l KivSi
Tétolou suSouq avr
noudid.
To rpoidv ou mpoopileta yia SLakooUNTIKOUG OKOTTOUG, SV EXEL
oxeblaotei yia v napoyn mArjpou E£DLKOU QWTLOUOU TOU XWPOU, UECW
QVTIKQTAOTAONG 1) TNE CUUTTAIPWONG TOU QUOLKOU QWTLOUOU
z

n/\sxrpu(ouq ywyous,
RVIYHOU yia pikpd noudid.
QL HaKPLa Qo pKpa

npénet va 6y

TEXVNTO QWC, yia Ty BeAtiwan Tne 0paTéTNTAC OTOV XWPO.

AIAGEZH

KatdAAnAn &1abeon tou pwtiotikol e§omhiopou oto £dadog tng EE.
SOpdwva pe tnv 08nyia AHHE 2012/19/EE pe to oUpBolo tou
SLaypappévou TPOXAAATOU KASOU AOPPLUUATWY, ETIONUAIVETAL OAOG O
NAEKTPLKOG KAl NAEKTPOVIKAG EEOTIALOILOG TTOU UTIOKELTAL OE XWPLOTH
ouloyr. Metd arnd to téAog tng wdEAUNG lwnig, Sev emutpénetat va
anoppidete T MAPOV MPOIOV OTA KAVOVLIKA SNHOTIKG artoppippata, aAAd
TIPETIEL VAL TO TIAPASWOETESTNY UTINPEGIA CUANOYIG KO AVAKUKAWONG
NAEKTPLKOU Kot NAEKTPOVLKOU eEOMALOHOU. Mol QUTO EVNUEPWVEL TO
oUpupolo TpoxrAatou kadou Tou Bpioketal dvw oTo TPoidv, oTig 0dnyieg
Xprong fj mavw otn cuokevaoia. Mmnopeite va AdBete g mAnpodopieg yLa
KATGAANAN SLEOEON TOU PETAXELPLOPEVOU NAEKTPLKOU KAl NAEKTPOVIKOU
g€omAlopol and tnv TorukASloiknon A anod tov nwAntr tou e§onAtopou.
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